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Public meeting schedule 

HANDS ON PARLIAMENT –  
A Parliamentary Committee Inquiry into Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander 

Peoples’ Participation in Queensland’s Democratic Processes 
The Legal, Constitutional and Administrative Review Committee (LCARC) of the Queensland Parliament will 
be holding public meetings on this inquiry from April to June 2003. All interested persons are invited to attend 
these meetings and share their views on the issues raised in the committee’s issues paper. 

Schedule 
 
Ipswich – Friday 4 April 2003 (9:00am – 1:00pm)  
Briggs Road Sports Complex 
Briggs Road, Ipswich 
 
South Brisbane - Monday 7 April 2003 (9:00am – 1:00pm)  
Jagera Arts Centre 
Cordelia Street, West End 
 
Deception Bay –Wednesday 9 April 2003 (9:30am – 
1:30pm)  
John Neuman Hall 
Deception Bay Road, Deception Bay  
 
Cleveland – Friday 11 April 2003 (9:30am – 1:30pm) 
Cultural Centre (gallery) 
91-93 Bloomfield Street, Cleveland 
 
Toowoomba – Friday 2 May 2003 (10:30am – 2:30pm)  
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Legal Service  
5 Bowen Street, Toowoomba 
 
Thursday Island – Wednesday 7 May 2003 (12:00pm – 
4:00pm) 
Port Kennedy Association Inc Community Hall 
64-66 Douglas Street, Thursday Island 
 
Cairns – Thursday 8 May 2003 (1:30pm – 5:30pm) 
Idinji Centre 
156 Irene Street, Mooroobool 
 
Nerang – Friday 16 May 2003 (10:00am – 2:00pm) 
Kalwun Association 
1/30 Lawrence Drive, Nerang 
 

Roma – Monday 19 May 2003 (2:30pm – 6:30pm)  
Roma Bungil Cultural Community Centre (Arts and Craft 
Room) 
Cnr Bungil & Quinton Streets, Roma  
 
Charleville – Monday 19 May 2003 (3:30pm – 7:30pm) 
Charleville Town Hall 
Cnr Edward and Will Street, Charleville 
 
Rockhampton - Wednesday 11 June 2003 (10:30am – 
2:30pm)  
Dreamtime Cultural Centre 
Bruce Highway, Rockhampton 
 
Mackay – Thursday 12 June 2003 (10:30am – 2:30pm) 
The Space, Mackay Entertainment Centre 
Gordon Street (entry off Alfred Street), Mackay 
 
Townsville – Monday 16 June 2003 (11:30 am – 3:30 pm)  
Aitkenvale Hostel  
443 Ross River Road, Cranbrook 
 
Mt Isa – Monday 16 June 2003 (10:00am – 2:00pm) 
Terrace Gardens Functions Centre  
4 Duchess Road, Mt Isa 
 
Cherbourg – Wednesday 18 June 2003 (11:00 noon – 
2:30pm) 
SQIT Nurunderi College 
Collins Road, Cherbourg 
 
Background information or copies of the committee’s issues 
paper or discussion group kits can be obtained from the 
secretariat or on the committee’s website at 
http://www.parliament.qld.gov.au/Committees/LCARC/LCA
RCHandsonParl.htm.    

 
 


